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EXPORT OF SOLAR MODULES

5059. SHRI P. C. MOHAN

Will the Minister of NEW AND RENEWABLE ENERGY be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes interest subvention plan for solar cell makers;

(b) if so, the details thereof; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to launch a production linked incentive scheme to promote exports of solar modules?


ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE (I/C) FOR NEW & RENEWABLE ENERGY, POWER and MoS for SKILL DEVELOPMENT AND ENTREPRENEURSHIP


(SHRI R.K. SINGH)


(a) Presently there is no such proposal under consideration.


(b) Does not arise.


(c) In order to enhance India’s manufacturing capabilities and exports, on 11.11.2020, the

Cabinet has given ‘in-principle’ approval for introduction of the Production Linked Incentive

(PLI) Scheme in ten sectors, including High Efficiency Solar PV Modules. The outlay for PLI

Scheme for High Efficiency Solar PV Modules is Rs. 4,500 crores.

*****

